
Etalon 2019 Campaign Pass Report (Week 6) as of 01-Apr-2019
February 15-March 29, 2019

Total Etalon Total Total No.
Site Name Sta. Etalon-1 Etalon-2 LAGEOS-1 LAGEOS-2 LARES Starlette Stella Ajisai Etalon NPTs/Pass Other All Sats.

Altay 1879 8 12 10 11 6 0 0 0 20 5 287 307 49
Arequipa 7403 0 0 0 0 2 15 4 31 0 0 156 156 22
Arkhyz 1886 0 1 12 11 5 3 2 5 1 5 84 85 27
Badary 1890 0 0 52 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 391 391 23
Baikonur 1887 0 0 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 8
Beijing 7249 4 7 31 34 25 55 20 50 11 3 875 886 85
Borowiec 7811 0 0 9 7 9 4 6 16 0 0 132 132 32
Brasilia 7407 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9
Changchun 7237 13 16 43 44 39 79 43 111 29 4 1,633 1,662 91
Grasse 7845 18 24 38 24 15 0 10 23 42 4 399 441 32
Graz 7839 11 16 44 29 40 45 16 51 27 6 1,297 1,324 86
Greenbelt 7105 9 8 45 41 44 65 36 63 17 3 871 888 47
Haleakala 7119 0 0 15 13 16 13 8 25 0 0 211 211 27
Hartebeesthoek (HARL) 7501 4 5 36 20 26 22 18 24 9 4 475 484 50
Hartebeesthoek (HRTL) 7503 5 0 25 23 3 18 10 19 5 5 315 320 48
Herstmonceux 7840 21 20 61 51 64 58 14 48 41 5 1,447 1,488 89
Irkutsk 1891 1 1 27 5 12 23 20 13 2 3 321 323 39
Katzively 1893 0 0 14 18 14 25 23 45 0 0 279 279 22
Kiev 1824 0 0 9 8 7 13 5 29 0 0 125 125 16
Komsomolsk 1868 10 11 15 15 7 0 0 0 21 5 268 289 44
Kunming 7819 22 26 66 69 50 81 48 124 48 2 2,186 2,234 93
Matera 7941 20 19 85 81 29 98 36 83 39 8 1,087 1,126 48
McDonald 7080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendeleevo 1874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monument Peak 7110 0 5 5 1 13 16 17 33 5 3 436 441 44
Mount Stromlo 7825 5 1 64 55 46 102 50 113 6 3 1,094 1,100 51
Potsdam 7841 5 7 20 15 22 14 4 36 12 5 568 580 80
Riga 1884 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 35 35 13
Sejong 7394 0 0 1 4 1 10 2 10 0 0 43 43 11
Shanghai 7821 1 2 11 10 4 10 2 10 3 5 170 173 60
Simeiz 1873 3 5 26 28 25 28 26 46 8 4 439 447 43
Simosato 7838 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 2
Svetloe 1888 0 0 21 15 21 7 9 13 0 0 211 211 35
Tahiti 7124 0 0 3 3 8 8 0 8 0 0 80 80 27
Wettzell (SOSW) 7827 21 17 65 56 71 57 28 68 38 5 1,390 1,428 86
Wettzell (WETL) 8834 24 27 63 50 65 69 42 80 51 7 1,331 1,382 79
Yarragadee 7090 30 22 142 114 94 158 84 187 52 8 2,902 2,954 91
Zelenchukskaya 1889 0 0 4 2 4 13 8 17 0 0 105 105 29
Zimmerwald 7810 19 24 116 88 122 116 64 108 43 6 2,345 2,388 63
Totals: 37 254 276 1,184 979 936 1,225 655 1,492 530 5 24,019 24,549

Pass Summary by Network (Campaign Constellation vs. Total)
Network Sta. %Etalon %Other Tot. Etalon Other Tot.

Chinese Network 4 17% 20% 20% 91 4,864 4,955
European Network 13 57% 45% 46% 301 10,874 11,175
NASA Network 7 16% 21% 21% 83 5,131 5,214
Russian Network 10 9% 8% 8% 49 2,011 2,060
All Others 3 1% 5% 5% 6 1,139 1,145
Totals: 39 2% 98% 100% 530 24,019 24,549

Etalon Other SelectPasses



Etalon 2019 Campaign Pass Report (Week 6) as of 01-Apr-2019
February 15-March 29, 2019

Total Total Total No.
Site Name Sta. Etalon-1 Etalon-2 LAGEOS-1 LAGEOS-2 LARES Starlette Stella Ajisai Etalon Other All Sats.

Altay 1879 36 57 53 64 38 0 0 0 93 1,029 1,122 49
Arequipa 7403 0 0 0 0 6 93 22 305 0 1,252 1,252 22
Arkhyz 1886 0 5 65 59 23 14 9 47 5 412 417 27
Badary 1890 0 0 251 134 183 0 0 0 0 2,912 2,912 23
Baikonur 1887 0 0 22 42 0 0 0 0 0 83 83 8
Beijing 7249 10 21 176 180 110 293 106 434 31 4,638 4,669 85
Borowiec 7811 0 0 103 73 110 40 61 255 0 2,007 2,007 32
Brasilia 7407 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 71 71 9
Changchun 7237 48 74 383 354 353 689 330 1,240 122 17,517 17,639 91
Grasse 7845 69 112 461 355 210 0 82 413 181 2,648 2,829 32
Graz 7839 59 108 269 171 619 630 192 1,242 167 16,175 16,342 86
Greenbelt 7105 25 21 492 608 596 834 320 1,050 46 14,873 14,919 47
Haleakala 7119 0 0 167 100 212 119 91 357 0 3,059 3,059 27
Hartebeesthoek (HARL) 7501 19 20 291 146 337 218 181 341 39 5,442 5,481 50
Hartebeesthoek (HRTL) 7503 25 0 109 126 9 82 33 123 25 1,888 1,913 48
Herstmonceux 7840 81 107 753 669 749 583 109 586 188 12,915 13,103 89
Irkutsk 1891 3 2 129 22 37 92 69 113 5 2,078 2,083 39
Katzively 1893 0 0 78 110 92 195 154 521 0 2,889 2,889 22
Kiev 1824 0 0 57 54 51 89 53 272 0 1,047 1,047 16
Komsomolsk 1868 48 47 79 90 47 0 0 0 95 1,011 1,106 44
Kunming 7819 46 58 255 273 343 564 330 1,053 104 13,479 13,583 93
Matera 7941 120 175 621 717 197 816 182 887 295 8,830 9,125 48
McDonald 7080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendeleevo 1874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monument Peak 7110 0 17 24 3 160 195 127 504 17 6,789 6,806 44
Mount Stromlo 7825 12 7 434 281 389 909 441 1,458 19 12,175 12,194 51
Potsdam 7841 26 33 142 108 222 123 29 440 59 5,610 5,669 80
Riga 1884 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 34 0 747 747 13
Sejong 7394 0 0 4 30 10 97 10 122 0 443 443 11
Shanghai 7821 5 9 97 81 31 72 18 99 14 1,123 1,137 60
Simeiz 1873 11 21 130 129 168 164 138 351 32 3,770 3,802 43
Simosato 7838 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 52 52 2
Svetloe 1888 0 0 62 57 85 31 30 121 0 1,087 1,087 35
Tahiti 7124 0 0 24 33 75 47 0 117 0 811 811 27
Wettzell (SOSW) 7827 105 71 306 249 748 541 166 1,038 176 8,965 9,141 86
Wettzell (WETL) 8834 176 170 431 368 516 520 256 703 346 9,237 9,583 79
Yarragadee 7090 211 203 1,138 1,029 1,038 1,558 965 2,372 414 38,348 38,762 91
Zelenchukskaya 1889 0 0 13 7 28 82 37 121 0 683 683 29
Zimmerwald 7810 77 160 1,394 1,157 1,925 1,378 709 1,293 237 29,565 29,802 63
Totals: 37 1,212 1,498 9,015 7,881 9,729 11,068 5,250 18,037 2,710 235,660 238,370

Normal Point Summary by Network (Campaign Constellation vs. Total)
Network Sta. %Etalon %Other Tot. Etalon Other Tot.

Chinese Network 4 10% 16% 16% 271 36,757 37,028
European Network 13 62% 44% 45% 1,681 104,405 106,086
NASA Network 7 19% 30% 30% 516 70,574 71,090
Russian Network 10 8% 5% 5% 223 11,254 11,477
All Others 3 1% 5% 5% 19 12,670 12,689
Totals: 9 1% 99% 100% 2,710 235,660 238,370

Normal Points Etalon Other Select
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